Assassination Records Review Board 600 E Street NW • 2nd Floor • Washington, DC 20530

April 24, 1995

Mr. Jonathan Nystrom Document Services 5845 Richmond Highway Suite 625 Alexandria, VA 22303

Dear Mr. Nystrom:

Per our telephone conversation today, I am faxing the following background information on the Assassination Records Review Board:

1. A Fact Sheet on the Review Board;

2. The President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Act of 1992, which created the Review Board;

3. The President John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection Extension Act of 1994, which amended the 1992 Act: and

4. A brochure on The John F. Kennedy Assassination Records Collection.

Thank you for your interest in the Review Board. Please feel free to send me any information on the services you offer and I will pass it along to the Executive Director.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Samoluk, Esq. Press and Public Affairs Officer

enclosures

Telephone: (202) 724-0088 • Facsimile: (202) 724-0457